Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with UVT for the purchase of five 30 

(5) additional Raptor T drones, the related equipment including batteries, software, support and product 31 

protection plans s at a total cost of Fifty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Three and 07/100 Dollars  32 

($52.153.07), including applicable taxes and fees. 33 

[Page 2 of 4] 

Section 2. Funding for this purchase are available in LRPD Hand Tool Account No. 105220-6050. 1 

Section 3. Severability.  In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or 2